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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CASE NO. MA064988

Plaintiff,
V.

01 KEVIN RAY WILLIAMS (03/15/1964), FELONY COMPLAINT
aka TONY WATTERS, and (3 bus U FOR ARREST WARRANT
02 PAULINE RUTH VINBASH (0}/12/1962),
aka PAULINE RUTH GUTZWILLER
Defendant(s).

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

COUNT 1

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of DOG FIGHTING, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 597.5(a)(1), a Felony, was committed by KEVIN RAY WILLIAMS
and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully own, possess, keep and train a dog with thc intent that
the dog engage in an exhibition of fighting with another dog.
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COUNT 2

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of DOG FIGHTING, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 597.5(a)(1), a Felony, was committed by KEVIN RAY WILLIAMS
and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully own, possess, keep and train a dog with the intent that
the dog engage in an exhibition of fighting with another dog.
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COUNT 3

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angcles, the crime of DOG FIGHTING, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 597.5(a)(1), 2 Felony, was committed by KEVIN RAY WILLIAMS
and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully own, possess, keep and train a dog with the intent that

the dog engage in an exhibition of fightinig with another dog.
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COUNT 4

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of DOG FIGHTING, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 597.5(a)(1), a Felony, was committed by KEVIN RAY WILLIAMS
and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully own, possess, kecp and train a dog with the intent that

the dog engage in an exhibition of fighting with another dog.

e ok sk ok sk
COUNT 5
On or about November 26, 2014, |in the County of Lgs Angeles, the crime of CRUELTY TO AN
ANIMAL, in violation of PENAL CODE|SECTION 597(b), p Felony, was committed by KEVIN RAY
WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully FAIL TO CARE FOR A DOG AND
DI SUBJECT THE DOG TO NEEDLESS SUFFERING, TO WIT A4779696.
L I
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COUNT 6
On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of ILbs Angeles, the crirae of CRUELTY TO AN
ANIMAL, in violation of FENAL CODE SECTION 597(b),|a Felony, was committed by KEVIN RAY

WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did | awfully, FAIL. TO CARE FOR A DOG AND
DID SUBJECT THE DOG TO NEEDLESS SUFFERING, TO WIT A4779697.
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COUNT 7
On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angelcs, the crime of CRUELTY TO AN
ANIMAL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 597(b), a Felony, was committed by KEVIN RAY

WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully, FAIL TO CARE FOR A DOG AND
DID SUBJECT THE DOG TO NEEDLESS SUFFERING, TO WIT A4779698.
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COUNT 8

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of CRUELTY TO AN

ANIMAL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 597(b), a Felony, was committed by KEVIN RAY
WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully, FAIL TO CARE FOR A DOG AND

DID SUBJECT THE DOG TO NEEDLESS SUFFERING, TOQ WIT A4779699.
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COUNT 9

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of CRUELTY TO AN
ANIMAL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 5 97(b), a Fclony, was committed by KEVIN RAY
WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully, FAIL TO CARE FOR A DOG AND
DID SUBJECT THE DOG TO NEEDLESS SUFFERING, TO WIT A4779701.
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COUNT 10

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of CRUELTY TO AN
ANIMAL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 597(b); a Felony, was committed by KEVIN RAY
WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully, FATL TO CARE FOR A DOG AND
DID SUBJECT THE DOG TO NEEDLESS SUFFERING, TO WIT A4779702.
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COUNT 11

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angcles, the crime of CRUELTY TO AN
ANIMAL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 597(b), a Felony, was comritted by KEVIN RAY
WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully, FAIL TO CARE FOR A DOG AND
DID SUBJECT THE DOG TO NEEDLESS SUFFERING, TO WIT A4779703.
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COUNT 12

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of CRUELTY TO AN
ANIMAL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 5 97(b), a Felony, was committed by KEVIN RAY
WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully, FAIL TO CARE FOR A DOG AND
DID SUBIECT THE DOG TO NEEDLESS SUFFERING, TO WIT A4779704.
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COUNT 13

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of CRUELTY TO AN
ANIMAL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 5 97(b), a Felony, was commitied by KEVIN RAY
WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully, FAIL TO CARE FOR A DOG AND
DID SUBJECT THE DOG TO NEEDLESS SUFFERING, TO WIT A4779710.
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COUNT 14

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of CRUELTY TO AN
ANIMAL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 597(b), a Felony, was committed by KEVIN RAY
WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfiilly, FATL TO CARE FOR A DOG AND
DID SUBJECT THE DOG TO NEEDLESS SUFFERING, TO WIT A4779711.
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COUNT 15

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of CRUELTY TO AN
ANIMAL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 597(b), a Felony, was committed by KEVIN RAY
WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully, FAIL TO CARE FOR A DOG AND
DID SUBJECT THE DOG TO NEEDLESS SUFFERING, TO WIT A4779712.
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COUNT 16

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of CRUELTY TO AN
ANIMAL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 5 97(b), a Felony, was committed by KEVIN RAY
WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully, FAIL TO CARE FOR A DOG AND
DID SUBJECT THE DOG TO NEEDLESS SUFFERING, TO WIT A4779715.

ok ok % ok

COUNT 17

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of CRUELTY TO AN
ANIMAL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 597(b), a Felony, was committed by KEVIN RAY
WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully, FAIL TO CARE FOR A DOG AND
DID SUBJECT THE DOG TO NEEDLESS SUFFERING, TO WIT A4779717.
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COUNT 18

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of CRUELTY TO AN
ANIMAL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 597(b), a Felony, was committed by KEVIN RAY

WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully, FAIL TO CARE FOR A DOG AND
DID SUBJECT THE DOG TO NEEDLESS SUFF ERING, TO WIT A4779718.
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COUNT 19

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of CRUELTY TO AN
ANIMAL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 597(b), a Felony, was committed by KEVIN RAY

WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully FAIL TO CARE FOR MICE, AND DID
SUBJECT THE MICE TO NEEDLESS SUFFERING.

I

COUNT 20

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of CRUELTY TO AN
ANIMAL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 59 7(b), a Felony, was commitied by KEVIN RAY
WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully FAIL TO CARE FOR BIRDS, AND
DID SUBJECT THE BIRDS TO NEEDLESS SUFFERING.
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COUNT 21

On or about November 26,2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of CRUELTY TO AN

ANIMAL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 597(b), a Felony, was' committed by KEVIN RAY

WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did unlawfully FAIL TO CARE FOR A HORSE, AND
DID SUBJECT THE HORSE TO NEEDLESS SUFFERING.
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COUNT 22

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the ctime of LIVESTOCK AT
LARGE, in violation of LOS ANGELES COUNTY CODE SECTION 10.32.040(a), a Misdemeanor, was
commiitted by KEVIN RAY WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who owning or baving charge,
care, or custody of a horse did willfully and knowingly permit or through failure to exercise due care or

control, allowed the same to run at large upon a highway, street, lane, alley, court or other public place.
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COUNT 23

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INADEQUATE
HOUSING, in violation of LOS ANGELES COUNTY CODE SECTION 10.40.010(L), a Misdemeanor, was
committed by KEVIN RAY WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did fail to provide adequate
housing for dogs.
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COUNT 24

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNSANITARY
CONDITIONS, in violation of LOS ANGELES COUNTY CODE SECTION 10.40.010(C), a Misdemeanor,
was committed by KEVIN RAY WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did fail to provide
clean and sanitary conditions for living for their animals.
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COUNT 25

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLAWFUL
KENNEL, in violation of LOS ANGELES COUNTY CODE SECTION 10.20.038, an Infraction, was
committed by KEVIN RAY WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did willfully and
unlawfully keep unlicensed animals over the residential limits.
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COUNT 26

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of UNLICENSED DOGS,
in violation of LOS ANGELES COUNTY CODE SECTION 10.20.030, an Infraction, was commwitted by
KEVIN RAY WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did fail to license their dogs.

R R

COUNT 27

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of FAIL TO MICROCHIP,
in violation of LOS ANGELES COUNTY CODE SECTION 10.20.1 85, an Infraction, was committed by
KEVIN RAY WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did fail to microchip their dogs.
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COUNT 28

On or about November 26, 201 4, in the County of Los Angeles, the ctime of FAIL TO
SPAY/NEUTER , in violation of LOS ANGELES COUNTY CODE SECTION 10.20.350, an Infraction, was

committed by KEVIN RAY WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did fail spay and or neuter
their dogs.
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COUNT 29

On or about November 26, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of CHILD ABUSE, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 273a(a), a Felony, was committed by KEVIN RAY WILLIAMS and
PAULINE RUTH WINBASH, who did willfully and unlawfully, under circumstances likely to produce great
bodily harm and death, injure, cause, and permit a child, AVERY W., to suffer and to be infljcted with
unjustifiable physical pain and mental suffering, and, having the care and custody of said child, injure, cause,
and permit the person and health of said child to be injured and did willfully cause and permit said child to be
placed in such situation that his/her person and health was/were endangered.
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NOTICE: Couviction of this offense will require the defendant to provide DNA samples and print
impressions pursuant to Penal Code sections 296 and 296.1. Willful refusal to provide the samples and
impressiouns is a crime.

NOTICE: The People of the State of California intend to present evidence and scek jury findings

regarding all applicable circumstances in aggravation, pursuant to Penal Code section 1170(b) and
Cunningham v. California (2007) 549 U.S. 270.

NOTICE: A Suspected Child Abuse Report (SCAR) may have been generated within the meaning of
Penal Code §§ 11166 and 11168 involving the charges alleged in this complaint. Disscmination of a
SCAR is limited by Penal Code §§ 11167 and 11167.5 and a court order is required for full disclosure of
the contents of a SCAR.

NOTICE: Any allegation making a defendant ineligible to serve a state prison sentence in the county
jail shall not be subject to dismissal pursuant to Penal Code § 1385.

Further, attached hereto and incorporated herein are official reports and dacuments of a law enforcement
agency which the undersigned believes establish probable cause for the arrest of defendant(s) KEVIN RAY
WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH for the above-listed crimes. Wherefore, a warrant of arrest is
requested for KEVIN RAY WILLIAMS and PAULINE RUTH WINBASH.

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT
AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT, CASE NUMBER MA064988, CONSISTS OF 28 COUNT(S).

Executed at LANCASTER, County of Los Angeles, on December 24, 2014,

DET. FRIEDLAND
DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT

..............................................................................................................................................................................

BY:
LYLE R RIGGS, DEPUTY
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AGENCY: LASD- I/Q: DET.FRIEDLAND [DNO.: 284986 PHONE : (323) 981-5300
COMMUNITY (22)
ORIENTED
POLICING SERV
DRNQ.: 914207521187339 OPERATOR: DA PRELIM. TIME EST.:
DEFEND BOOKING BAIL CUSTODY
CII NO, DOB NO. RECOMD R'INDATE
WILLIAMS, KEVIN RAY 3/15/1964 $440,000
WINBASH, PAULINE RUTH 9/12/1962 $440,000

It appearing to the Court that probable cause exists for the issuance of a warrant of arrest for the above-named
defendant(s), the warrant is so ordered.

KEVIN WILLIAMS BAIL: §
PAULINE WINBASH BAIL: §
DATE:

Judge of the Above Entitled Court
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NON-WARRANT DEFENDANTS:
BOOKING BAIL Cu
DEFENDANT CUNO. . DOB NO. RECOMD R'TIS\ITI?ADTY:E
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FELONY COMPLAINT — ORDER HOLDING TO ANSWER -- P.C. SECTION 872

It appearing to me from the evidence
that there is sufficient cause to believ

KEVIN RAY WILLTAMS
Ct.  Charge
1 PC 597.5(a)(1)
2 PC 597.5(a)(1)
3 PC 597.5(a)(1)
4 PC 597.5(a)(1)
5 PC 557(b)
6 PC597(b)
7 PC 597(b)
3 PC 597(b)
9 PC 597(b)
10 PC3597(b)
11 PC 597(b)
12 PC597(b)
13 PC 597(b)
14  PC597(b)
15 PC537(b)
16  PC597(b)
17 PC597(b)
18 PC597(b)
19  PC597(b)
20  PC597(b)
21 PC3597(b)
22 1M 10.32,040(a)
23 LM 10.40.010()
24 LM 10.40.010()
25 LM 10.20.038
26 1M 10.20.030
27 LM 10.20.185
28 LM 10.20.350
29  PC273a(a)

PAULINE R WINB
Ct,  Charge
1 PC 597.5(a)(1)
2 PC 597.5(a)(1)
3 PC 597.5(a)(1)
4 PC 597.5(a)(1)
5 PC 597(b)
6 PC 597(b)
7 PC 597(b)
3 PC 597(b)
9 PC 597(b)
10 PC597(b)
11 PC 597(b)
12 PC3597(b)

llivy bblbZu/Jdb/

(Strike out or add as applicable)

Charge Range
16-2-3 County Jail

16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 Couaty Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail

2-4-6 State Prison

Chagge Range

16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jajl
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 Couaty Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
16-2-3 County Jail
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Allegation
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presented that the following offense(s) has/have been committed and
e that the following defendant(s) guilty thereof, to wit;

Allep. Effect

Alleg. Effect
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L/ 307 LULY Ll:WY bblblu/db/
13 PC597(b) 16-2-3 County Jail
14 PC597(b) 16-2-3 County Jail
15 PC597(b) 16-2-3 County Jail
16 PC 597(b) 16-2-3 County Jail
17 PC597(b) 16-2-3 County Iail
18 PC3597(b) 16-2-3 County Jail
19 PC 597(b) 16-2-3 County Jail
20 PC597(b) 16-2-3 County Jail
21 PC597(b) 16-2-3 County Jail

22 LM 10.32.040(a)

23 LM 10.40.010(i)

24 LM 10.40.010()

25 LM 10.20.038

26 LM 10.20.030

27 LM 10.20.185

28 LM 10.20.350

29 PC273a(a) 2-4-6 State Prison

T order that the defendant(s) be held to answer therefore and be admitted to bail in the sum of:

KEVIN RAY WILLIAMS Dollars

PAULINE RUTH WINBASH Dollars

and be committed to the custody of the Sheriff of Los Angeles Couuty until such bail is given, Date of
arraignment in Supetior Court will be:

KEVIN RAY WILLIAMS in Dept
PAULINE RUTH WINBASH in Dept
at: AM.
Date:
Committing Magistrate
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